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Abstract

This research aims to examine the factors affecting community readiness for
ecotourism management in Chiang Mai Province. This study employs quantitative research.
The sample group consists of 400 tourists visiting Chiang Mai, with the sample size determined
by the criterion of 20 times the number of observable variables. Data is collected using
questionnaires and analyzed using structural equation modeling. The research findings
revealed that the community's readiness for ecotourism management is most directly
influenced by community participation, followed by the potential of tourist attractions and
awareness of benefits, respectively. Indirectly, the community's readiness is most influenced

by management practices, followed by community participation and awareness of benefits.



IFENINTITEMIVIAINMIAN@W TN 15 20UN 3-4 (NINYIAN — TUIAN 2568) §B4

When considering the overall influence, community participation has the greatest impact on
the community's readiness for ecotourism management, followed by management practices,

the potential of tourist attractions, and awareness of benefits, respectively.

Keywords: Community Readiness, Ecotourism, Sustainability, Community Participation,

Awareness
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LLazizuuaﬁuauuﬁlmﬁmwa (Jamal & Stronza, 2009; Su & Swanson, 2020) ﬂagmma'wﬁjﬁwaiﬁ
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318N"3 ANEDA KUUNADY
1. Relative Chi-square Chi-square/df < 2 1.812
2. GFI > 0.90 0.960
3. AGF > 0.90 0.935
4. CFl > 0.90 0.974
5. RMR < 0.05 0.010
6. RMSEA < 0.05 0.045

asUladn wuudnaesaunislassaiadleumngay naunauiuleyalelsedng wuuiiaedian
Frtlenunaunduvesguiuuitaisdutunind anuuUsUsumvesUszeng wuimuudeesdieny
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[RecoG| [PLAN ]| [OPERA]

44 47 51 63 39 21
[Econo] [socuL] [ENVIR] [ATTRA] [AccEs] [FaciL |

.21 21
—rnmsyualc — LoZ.27 10, Lhimyuadic/ul — L0l Ul — 10, Jl = V.70V, AL I—= V.70,

CFI = 0.974, RMR = 0.010, RMSEA = 0.045
A 1 uuudnaesannisiassaseguluuduyseAnsusunnnsgu
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1. anuwFonvesguvulunisinnisvioniisudeding (READIN) la§udviwanisnssann (1)
Fneanuvasvisandion (ATTPOT) (2) nsfidausan (PARTIO) (3) mssufvesyuvuluyszlowd
(BENEF) uae (4) n5uU3msaants (MANAGE) ansnsaifeuduaumslasadg feil

READIN = 30ATTPOT + 0.63PARTIC + 0.12BENEFI + 0.06MANAGE, R? = 0.71
(0.085) (0.116) (0.138) (0.120)
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PARTIC = 0.13BENEFI + 0.73MANAGE, R? = 0.60
(0.116) (0.088)
2.297 9.095
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. L AuUsdase R®
I avewa oot pARTIC BENEFI MANAGE
BENEF DE ] ] ] 0.20%* 0.33
E ; ; ; ;
TE ; ; . 0.29%
PARTIC DE ] - 0.13* 0.73* 0.72
E ; ; . 0.04%*

TE - - 0.13* 0.77**
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5 . AuUsdsTe R
s BYINE T o oT pARTIC BENEF! MANAGE
ATTPOT  DE - 0.30% - 037 072
E ; ; 0.04% 0.23*
TE ; 0.30% 0.04% 0.60%
READIN DE 0.30% 0.63* 0.12 - 0.90
E i 0.09% 0.09% 0.61%
TE 0.30% 0.72% 0.21* 0.61%

Chi-square = 132.297, Chi-square/df = 1.812, df = 73, GFI = 0.960, AGFI= 0.935,
CFl = 0.974, RMR = 0.010, RMSEA = 0.045
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MIIANUVTONINTTUVBIYLTY

NaMTidy wud1 msUfuiveiesiu/urilutlagTuilowSsuifisuanefniinusnviesiiv/
yuwuiinsazviounanseulazthunEsuanednndeseavilimsuisamifieudlouaz nvuausy
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